Filed Nov. 
19, 2025.

PUBLIC COST: This proposed amendment will not cost state 
agencies or political subdivisions more than five hundred dollars 
($500) in the aggregate. 

PRIVATE COST: This proposed amendment will cost private 
entities approximately one hundred seventy-five thousand seven 
hundred fifty dollars ($175,750) in the aggregate. This is an 
estimate with many assumptions. 

NOTICE TO SUBMIT COMMENTS: Anyone may file a statement 
in support of or in opposition to this proposed amendment 
with the Division of Alcohol and Tobacco Control Central Office, 
1738 E.